(5.00) 160.50

 10.01  (1.02)

 0.80  1.82

 10.81  0.80

 (0.00) 0.00

Place : Ahmedabad

Date :08/01/2024

  For & on behalf of the Board,

Franklin Industries Limited

Sd/-

Managing Director

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

The following table sets forth our capitalization and total debt as of December 31, 2023 (based on our Unaudited
Limited Review Financial Statements) and as adjusted to give effect to the Issue. This table should be read in
conjunction with the section titled ‘ Financial Statements’, ‘Risk Factors’, ‘Management’s Discussion and
Analysis of Financial Position and Results of Operations’ and ‘Other Financial Information’.

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars
PRE ISSUE

POST ISSUE

Borrowings:

Short term Debt (A) 5.00 5.00
Long‐term Debt (B) 0 0
Total debts (C) 5.00 5.00
Shareholders’ funds

Equity Share capital 361.50 1446.00
Reserve and surplus 528.11 3326.12
Total shareholders’ funds (D) 889.61 4772.12
Long term debt / shareholders’ funds (B/D) 0 0.00
Total debt / shareholders’ funds (C/D) 0.006 0.001

CAPITALISATION STATEMENT

121

The following discussion of our financial condition and results of operations should be read in conjunction with the
" Financial Statements" beginning on page 84 of this Letter of Offer.

Some of the information contained in the following discussion, including information with respect to our plans and
strategies, contain forward-looking statements that involve risks and uncertainties. You should also read "Risk
Factors" and "Forward Looking Statements" beginning on pages 21 and 16 respectively of this Letter of Offer,
which discuss a number of factors and contingencies that could affect our financial condition and results of